# Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

21-22238

#### Date sent

11/05/22

### Subject

Staff Complaints about Racism

## Details of enquiry

Please confirm the following:

- 1. The number of internal complaints lodged by employees within your department where racism or racial discrimination was mentioned for each year from 2016 2021.
- 2. How many of these complaints were upheld and dismissed.

### Response sent

Questions	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
The number of internal complaints lodged by	0	1	0	3	2	2	0
employees within your department where racism							
or racial discrimination was mentioned for each							
year from 2016 - 2021							
How many of these complaints were upheld?	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
How many of these complaints were dismissed?	0	0	0	2	1	2	0
How many of these complaints were partially	0	1	0	0	1	0	0
upheld?							

Figures are for financial years (ie 1 April to 31 March)